
RESOLUTION 2007- 53 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund has carried forward cash, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of 

_.;:;...Ja=n_;;;u=ar;;;...t;y ___ , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
61000000-389921 

APPROPRIATION 
61439541-563100 
61439541-563355 
61443541-563358 
61999599-599001 

Balance Fwd-Sinking Fund 

Road Construction 
Survey 
Right of Way Acquisition 
Reserves for Contingencies 

$ 412,431 

$336,606 
$ 425 
$ 20,370 
$ 55,030 
$412,431 

ADOPTED this 22nd day of January '2007. 

ATTEST: &~'~'1: .. -~ CHAIRMAN 
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