## RESOLUTION 2007- 53

**WHEREAS** the Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau			
County, Florida in reg	ular session, duly assembled o	n the 22nd	_day of
January , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes			
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be a	dopted:		W
REVENUE			
61000000-389921	Balance Fwd-Sinking Fund	\$ 412,431	
APPROPRIATION			
61439541-563100	Road Construction	\$ 336,606	
61439541-563355	Survey	\$ 425	•
61443541-563358	Right of Way Acquisition	\$ 20,370	
61999599-599001	Reserves for Contingencies	\$ 55,030	
		\$ 112 131	

ADOPTED this 22nd day of January , 2007.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIDMAN